

Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 66-2016

**BY: Jon Weinstein and
Calvin Ball**

**Legislative Day No. 17
Date: November 7, 2016**

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment removes the geographic restriction as a qualification.)

- 1 On page 1, strike lines 29 through 31 in their entirety.
2
3 On page 2:
- 4 • in line 1, strike “(C)” and substitute “(B)”;
 - 5 • strike beginning with the colon in line 3 down through “(2)” in line 5;
 - 6 • in line 7, strike “(D)” and substitute “(C)”;
 - 7 • in line 16, strike “(E)” and substitute “(D)”;
 - 8 • in line 25, strike “(F)” and substitute “(E)”; and
 - 9 • in line 29, strike “(E)” and substitute “(D)”.
- 10
11 On page 3:
- 12 • in line 1, strike “(G)” and substitute “(F)”; and
 - 13 • in line 4, strike “(H)” and substitute “(G)”.